
Qalipu First Nation Covid-19 Relief Fund 

Recipients (round 1) 

Applicant Amount Approved Contact 
Three Rivers Mi’kmaq Band 
(Margaret White) 

$5,400 threeriversindianband@gmail.com 
 

Benoit First Nation (Jasen 
Benwah) 

$5,400 Benoit1stnation@gmail.com 

Burgeo Band of Indians 
(Greg Janes) 

$5,400 burgeoband@gmail.com 

Flat Bay Band (Joanne Miles) $5,400 flatbayband@gmail.com 

Nataqamtug Cultural Group 
(Natasha Jones) 

$5,400 Natasha.jones@hotmail.ca 

Northshore Aboriginal 
Group (Victoria Park) 

$5,400 northshoreaboriginalgroup@gmail.com 

Northern Peninsula 
(Mekap’sk) Band Inc. 
(Mildred Lavers) 

$5,400 norpenband@hotmail.com 

People of the Dawn 
Indigenous Friendship 
Centre (Patrick Park-Tighe) 

$5,400 Admin@pdifc.com 

Sple’tk First Nation (Nellie 
Power) 

$5,400 npower@warp.nfld.net 

St. George’s Indian Band 
(Marlene Farrell) 

$5,400 Marlene.farrell@hotmail.com 

Glenwood First Nation 
(Marie Vaters) 

$5,400 reboock@icloud.com 

Kikmanaq Indigenous 
Cultural Revival Association 
(Jordan Pottle) 

$5,400 Kikmanaq2019@gmail.com 

Mi’kmaq Drumming and 
Cultural Circle (Laura White) 

$5,400 mdacc@xplornet.com 

Gander Bay Indian Band 
(Calvin Francis) 

$5,400 calfrancis@eastlink.ca 
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